RNS Number: 8989L

MX Oil PLC 24 July 2017

MX Oil plc

('MX Oil' or the 'Company')

Result of AGM

MX Oil plc, an AIM quoted oil and gas investment company, held its Annual General Meeting today and all resolutions were duly passed.

For further information please visit www.mxoil.co.uk or contact:

MX Oil PLC

Stefan Olivier, CEO

+44 20 7571 0473

Cairn Financial Advisers LLP

(Nominated Adviser)

+44 20 7213 0880

Jo Turner/James Caithie

Cornhill Capital

+44 20 7710 9612

(Broker)

Nick Bealer

This information is provided by RNS
The company news service from the London Stock Exchange

END